
Bout-By-Bout Results
10th Annual LKC Middle School Championship

Calhoun
Championship First Round

     7  Wattson Nichols (Calhoun) DEC #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer)   D 5-1110
    20  Sam Bailey (Calhoun) WBF Kaleb Keen (ClayUN)   F 2:14171

Championship Quarter-Finals
    25  #4 Zac Smith (Calhoun) WBF Ty Rafferty (WilliamstownUN)   F 2:1486
    37  Wattson Nichols (Calhoun) WBF Jeremiah Jones (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 0:54110
    48  #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun) DEC Damien Simons (SpencerUN)   M 14-0123
    51  #2 Ezra Anderson (Calhoun) WBF Skyla Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:24128
    61  Nic Butler (Calhoun) DEC #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown)   D 5-4155
    64  #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama) WBF Sam Bailey (Calhoun)   F 2:44171

Wrestleback Second Round
    83  Brycen Craft (Spencer) WBF Colin Grogg (Calhoun)   F 1:26116
    95  Sam Bailey (Calhoun) WBF Landon King (WahamaUN)   F 3:24171

Championship Semi-Finals
    98  #3 Keegan Sampson (Calhoun) DEC #2 Connor Richards (Tyler Consolidated)   D 14-1278
    99  #1 Jesse Cayton (Doddridge) WBF #4 Zac Smith (Calhoun)   F 0:2686
   111  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF Wattson Nichols (Calhoun)   F 2:22110
   119  #3 Gus Hartley (Wirt) WBF #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun)   F 2:30123
   123  #2 Ezra Anderson (Calhoun) WBF Ashton Byrd (Ritchie)   F 0:53128
   133  Nic Butler (Calhoun) WBF #1 Nick Scott (Spencer)   F 2:03155

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   140  Sam Bailey (Calhoun) WBF Jordan Gray (Clay)   F 2:12171

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   150  Rogen Smith (Ravenswood) WBF #4 Zac Smith (Calhoun)   F 0:3686
   156  Andrew Tanner (Clay) DEC Wattson Nichols (Calhoun)   D 1-0110
   159  #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun) DEC Noah Mote (Pleasants County)   D 4-2123
   170  #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County) WBF Sam Bailey (Calhoun)   F 0:27171

Finals - First Place
   178  #1 Elijah Frye (Wahama) WBF #3 Keegan Sampson (Calhoun)   F 2:4678
   191  #1 Brayden Tolley (Spencer) DEC #2 Ezra Anderson (Calhoun)   M 9-0128
   197  Nic Butler (Calhoun) WBF #2 Matthew Neely (Clay)   F 2:15155

Finals - Third Place
   190  Krystian Hall (Spencer) DEC #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun)   D 7-6123

Clay
Championship First Round

     5  Andrew Tanner (Clay) WBF Jacob Lauer (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 0:45110
    19  #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama) WBF Bret Smith (ClayUN)   F 0:39171
    20  Sam Bailey (Calhoun) WBF Kaleb Keen (ClayUN)   F 2:14171
    21  Jordan Gray (Clay) WBF Pancho Rodriguez (RavenswoodUN)   F 1:39171
    22  Josiah Campbell (Wirt) WBF Jacob Morris (ClayUN)   F 0:23171

Championship Quarter-Finals
    31  #1 Caiden Bryant (Clay) WBF Bryleigh Owens (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:14102
    33  #3 Gage Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF James Gunther (Clay)   F 0:20102
    35  #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie) WBF Andrew Tanner (Clay)   F 3:20110
    59  #2 Pierce Adkins (Clay) WBF Kinley Butcher (Ravenswood)   F 0:07145
    60  #1 Nick Scott (Spencer) DEC Cade Hamrick (ClayUN)   D 7-0155
    63  #2 Matthew Neely (Clay) WBF Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:40155
    65  #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown) DEC Jordan Gray (Clay)   D 4-0171
    71  #3 Cruz Espinoza (Ravenswood) WBF Richard Runnion (Clay)   F 2:20190
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Clay
Wrestleback Second Round

    82  Andrew Tanner (Clay) WBF Kenly Patterson (Wahama)   F 2:16110
    94  Jordan Gray (Clay) WBF Jacob Morris (ClayUN)   F 1:17171

Championship Semi-Finals
   106  #1 Caiden Bryant (Clay) WBF #4 Isabelle Nance (Wahama)   F 1:08102
   130  #2 Pierce Adkins (Clay) WBF Noah Powell (WilliamstownUN)   F 0:19145
   134  #2 Matthew Neely (Clay) WBF Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood)   F 1:11155

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   108  Maddox Mitchell (Spencer) WBF James Gunther (Clay)   F 1:13102
   113  Andrew Tanner (Clay) DEC #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer)   D 7-3110
   136  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC Cade Hamrick (ClayUN)   D 2-1155
   140  Sam Bailey (Calhoun) WBF Jordan Gray (Clay)   F 2:12171

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   156  Andrew Tanner (Clay) DEC Wattson Nichols (Calhoun)   D 1-0110
   172  Jacob Asher (Pleasants County) WBF Richard Runnion (Clay)   F 0:51190
   175  #2 Garrett Gorrell (Pleasants County) WBF #4 Kassidy Nichols* (Clay)   F 1:22285

Finals - First Place
   183  #1 Caiden Bryant (Clay) WBF #3 Gage Bullman (Pleasants County)   F 2:50102
   195  #2 Pierce Adkins (Clay) WBF #1 Evan Greathouse (Spencer)   F 2:44145
   197  Nic Butler (Calhoun) WBF #2 Matthew Neely (Clay)   F 2:15155

Finals - Third Place
   186  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) DEC Andrew Tanner (Clay)   D 10-4110

Doddridge
Championship First Round

     2  #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown) WBF Denny Knapp (Doddridge)   F 1:1094
Championship Quarter-Finals

    24  #1 Jesse Cayton (Doddridge) WBF Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:5886
    53  #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown) DEC Aubrey Flevaris (Doddridge)   D 2-0135
    62  Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood) DEC Braylon Ash (Doddridge)   D 5-0155

Wrestleback Second Round
    77  Denny Knapp (Doddridge) DEC Case Gleseke (Tyler Consolidated)   M 8-094
    86  Evan Marant (Pleasants County) WBF Aubrey Flevaris (Doddridge)   F 0:55135
    89  Moses Mankin (Wahama) WBF Braylon Ash (Doddridge)   F 0:25155

Championship Semi-Finals
    99  #1 Jesse Cayton (Doddridge) WBF #4 Zac Smith (Calhoun)   F 0:2686
   145  #3 Haiden Curlee (Doddridge) WBF Brett Carrico (DoddridgeUN)   F 3:41215

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   105  Brock Tucker (Pleasants County) DEC Denny Knapp (Doddridge)   D 3-2;SV494

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   173  Noah Bare (Wahama) WBF Brett Carrico (DoddridgeUN)   F 2:33215

Finals - First Place
   179  #3 Nick Ellison (Williamstown) WBF #1 Jesse Cayton (Doddridge)   F 2:1486

Gilmer
Championship First Round

     3  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBF Trapper Boyce (Wirt)   F 1:32102
     7  Wattson Nichols (Calhoun) DEC #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer)   D 5-1110
    17  Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood) DEC #3 Henry Walsh (Gilmer)   D 6-4155
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Gilmer
Championship Quarter-Finals

    27  #1 Gauge Goodrich (Gilmer) WBF Brock Tucker (Pleasants County)   F 2:5394
    29  #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown) WBF Leland McCullough (GilmerUN)   F 0:3494
    34  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBTF Maddox Mitchell (Spencer)   T 16-1102
    57  #4 Tanner Emigh (Williamstown) WBF Maddix Wells (Gilmer)   F 0:28145
    69  #1 Mark Callow (Spencer) WBF Oliver Hulse (Gilmer)   F 1:13190

Wrestleback First Round
    40  #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer) WBF Jaycob Neal (Ravenswood)   F 0:35110

Wrestleback Second Round
    81  #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer) DEC Connor Bartrug (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 7-1110
    87  #3 Colt Northup (Wahama) WBF Maddix Wells (Gilmer)   F 2:28145
    90  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC #3 Henry Walsh (Gilmer)   D 6-5155

Championship Semi-Finals
   102  #1 Gauge Goodrich (Gilmer) WBF Aiden Ribblet (Wirt)   F 0:3594
   107  #3 Gage Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer)   F 2:15102
   147  #1 Richard Bush (Gilmer) WBF #5 James Bragg (RavenswoodUN)   F 0:39285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   113  Andrew Tanner (Clay) DEC #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer)   D 7-3110
   143  Oliver Hulse (Gilmer) WBF Ryland Friend (Wahama)   F 0:25190

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   154  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBF Brianna Jones (SpencerUN)   F 0:23102
   171  #2 Tresstin Neill (Williamstown) WBF Oliver Hulse (Gilmer)   F 1:22190

Finals - First Place
   181  #1 Gauge Goodrich (Gilmer) WBF #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown)   F 3:4194
   205  #1 Richard Bush (Gilmer) WBF #3 Carter Bever (Ravenswood)   F 1:44285

Finals - Third Place
   184  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBF Maddox Mitchell (Spencer)   F 2:20102

Pleasants County
Championship First Round

     5  Andrew Tanner (Clay) WBF Jacob Lauer (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 0:45110
     9  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) DEC Kenly Patterson (Wahama)   D 2-0110
    13  #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt) DEC Evan Marant (Pleasants County)   D 2-0135

Championship Quarter-Finals
    27  #1 Gauge Goodrich (Gilmer) WBF Brock Tucker (Pleasants County)   F 2:5394
    30  #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie) DEC Griffin Bowie (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 6-294
    33  #3 Gage Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF James Gunther (Clay)   F 0:20102
    36  #4 Landon Williams (Spencer) DEC Connor Bartrug (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 2-0110
    37  Wattson Nichols (Calhoun) WBF Jeremiah Jones (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 0:54110
    38  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF Charlie Ellison (Williamstown)   F 1:20110
    42  #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County) WBF Nevan Marks (Spencer)   F 1:15116
    45  #1 Dutch Sandy (Williamstown) DEC Noah Mote (Pleasants County)   D 2-1123
    49  #1 Brayden Tolley (Spencer) DEC William Blouir (Pleasants County)   D 2-0128
    67  #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County) DEC Issac Simmons (RavenswoodUN)   D 4-0171
    70  Jacob Asher (Pleasants County) WBF Ryland Friend (Wahama)   F 0:36190

Wrestleback First Round
    39  Ledger Corwin (Williamstown) DEC Jacob Lauer (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 9-2110

Wrestleback Second Round
    80  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Jeremiah Jones (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 3:44110
    81  #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer) DEC Connor Bartrug (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 7-1110
    86  Evan Marant (Pleasants County) WBF Aubrey Flevaris (Doddridge)   F 0:55135
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Pleasants County
Championship Semi-Finals

    97  #2 Garrett Richards (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #3 Hunter Haddox (Pleasants County)   F 2:0770
   107  #3 Gage Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer)   F 2:15102
   111  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF Wattson Nichols (Calhoun)   F 2:22110
   114  #1 Johnny Heath (Ravenswood) WBF #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County)   F 0:15116
   138  #3 Cameron Patterson (Ravenswood) DEC #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County)   D 6-5171
   141  #1 Mark Callow (Spencer) WBF Jacob Asher (Pleasants County)   F 0:33190
   148  #3 Carter Bever (Ravenswood) WBF #2 Garrett Gorrell (Pleasants County)   F 0:52285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   105  Brock Tucker (Pleasants County) DEC Denny Knapp (Doddridge)   D 3-2;SV494
   120  Noah Mote (Pleasants County) DEC #4 Carter Tallhammer (Ritchie)   M 9-0123
   128  Stryder Shields (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Evan Marant (Pleasants County)   F 0:50135

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   152  #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie) DEC Brock Tucker (Pleasants County)   D 8-594
   157  #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County) WBF Brycen Craft (Spencer)   F 3:11116
   159  #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun) DEC Noah Mote (Pleasants County)   D 4-2123
   161  William Blouir (Pleasants County) WBF Ashton Byrd (Ritchie)   F 3:15128
   170  #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County) WBF Sam Bailey (Calhoun)   F 0:27171
   172  Jacob Asher (Pleasants County) WBF Richard Runnion (Clay)   F 0:51190
   175  #2 Garrett Gorrell (Pleasants County) WBF #4 Kassidy Nichols* (Clay)   F 1:22285

Finals - First Place
   183  #1 Caiden Bryant (Clay) WBF #3 Gage Bullman (Pleasants County)   F 2:50102
   185  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie)   F 3:44110

Finals - Third Place
   177  #4 Garrett Sharp (Wirt) WBF #3 Hunter Haddox (Pleasants County)   F 3:4170
   182  #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie) WBF Griffin Bowie (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 3:4194
   188  #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County) WBF Ryan White (Ritchie)   F 1:35116
   192  #4 Lakoda Lemaster (Ravenswood) WBF William Blouir (Pleasants County)   F 0:44128
   200  #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County) WBF #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown)   F 3:45171
   202  #2 Tresstin Neill (Williamstown) WBF Jacob Asher (Pleasants County)   F 0:50190
   206  #2 Garrett Gorrell (Pleasants County) WBF #5 James Bragg (RavenswoodUN)   F 3:40285

Ravenswood
Championship First Round

    17  Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood) DEC #3 Henry Walsh (Gilmer)   D 6-4155
    21  Jordan Gray (Clay) WBF Pancho Rodriguez (RavenswoodUN)   F 1:39171

Championship Quarter-Finals
    26  #3 Nick Ellison (Williamstown) WBF Rogen Smith (Ravenswood)   F 0:5986
    41  #1 Johnny Heath (Ravenswood) WBF Richard Johnson (WahamaUN)   F 0:40116
    55  #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama) DEC Sagan Bowers (Ravenswood)   D 2-1135
    59  #2 Pierce Adkins (Clay) WBF Kinley Butcher (Ravenswood)   F 0:07145
    62  Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood) DEC Braylon Ash (Doddridge)   D 5-0155
    66  #3 Cameron Patterson (Ravenswood) DEC Josiah Campbell (Wirt)   D 5-0171
    67  #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County) DEC Issac Simmons (RavenswoodUN)   D 4-0171
    71  #3 Cruz Espinoza (Ravenswood) WBF Richard Runnion (Clay)   F 2:20190
    72  #1 Mark Bowen (Ravenswood) DEC Noah Bare (Wahama)   D 2-1215

Wrestleback First Round
    40  #3 Samuel Blankenship (Gilmer) WBF Jaycob Neal (Ravenswood)   F 0:35110

Wrestleback Second Round
    93  Josiah Campbell (Wirt) WBF Pancho Rodriguez (RavenswoodUN)   F 0:35171
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Ravenswood
Championship Semi-Finals

   114  #1 Johnny Heath (Ravenswood) WBF #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County)   F 0:15116
   122  #1 Brayden Tolley (Spencer) WBF #4 Lakoda Lemaster (Ravenswood)   F 2:34128
   134  #2 Matthew Neely (Clay) WBF Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood)   F 1:11155
   138  #3 Cameron Patterson (Ravenswood) DEC #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County)   D 6-5171
   142  #3 Cruz Espinoza (Ravenswood) WBF #2 Tresstin Neill (Williamstown)   F 2:45190
   147  #1 Richard Bush (Gilmer) WBF #5 James Bragg (RavenswoodUN)   F 0:39285
   148  #3 Carter Bever (Ravenswood) WBF #2 Garrett Gorrell (Pleasants County)   F 0:52285

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   131  Kinley Butcher (Ravenswood) WBF Israel Winfrey (Tyler Consolidated)   F FOR145

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   150  Rogen Smith (Ravenswood) WBF #4 Zac Smith (Calhoun)   F 0:3686
   162  #4 Lakoda Lemaster (Ravenswood) WBF #3 Uriah Coleman (Williamstown)   F 0:09128
   165  #4 Tanner Emigh (Williamstown) WBF Kinley Butcher (Ravenswood)   F 0:38145
   168  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) WBF Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood)   F 0:55155
   169  #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown) WBF Issac Simmons (RavenswoodUN)   F 2:55171
   174  #1 Mark Bowen (Ravenswood) WBF #2 Hudson Hess (Williamstown)   F 0:22215

Finals - First Place
   187  #1 Johnny Heath (Ravenswood) WBF #3 Trenton Hall (Williamstown)   F 0:44116
   199  #3 Cameron Patterson (Ravenswood) DEC #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama)   D 14-10171
   201  #1 Mark Callow (Spencer) WBF #3 Cruz Espinoza (Ravenswood)   F 2:26190
   205  #1 Richard Bush (Gilmer) WBF #3 Carter Bever (Ravenswood)   F 1:44285

Finals - Third Place
   180  Rogen Smith (Ravenswood) WBF Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:2186
   192  #4 Lakoda Lemaster (Ravenswood) WBF William Blouir (Pleasants County)   F 0:44128
   204  #1 Mark Bowen (Ravenswood) WBF Noah Bare (Wahama)   F 2:56215
   206  #2 Garrett Gorrell (Pleasants County) WBF #5 James Bragg (RavenswoodUN)   F 3:40285

Ritchie
Championship First Round

     4  #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie) WBF Ledger Corwin (Williamstown)   F 1:19110
    11  #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama) WBF Ryan White (Ritchie)   F 1:07116
    12  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF Seth Swanson (SpencerUN)   F 1:20135

Championship Quarter-Finals
    30  #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie) DEC Griffin Bowie (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 6-294
    35  #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie) WBF Andrew Tanner (Clay)   F 3:20110
    46  Krystian Hall (Spencer) WBF #4 Carter Tallhammer (Ritchie)   F 0:06123
    50  Ashton Byrd (Ritchie) WBF #3 Uriah Coleman (Williamstown)   F 1:21128
    52  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF Stryder Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 1:28135

Wrestleback Second Round
    84  Ryan White (Ritchie) WBF Richard Johnson (WahamaUN)   F 0:10116

Championship Semi-Finals
   103  #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown) WBF #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie)   F 0:3894
   110  #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie) DEC #4 Landon Williams (Spencer)   D 2-1;SV1110
   123  #2 Ezra Anderson (Calhoun) WBF Ashton Byrd (Ritchie)   F 0:53128
   125  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown)   F 2:11135

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   117  Ryan White (Ritchie) WBF Nevan Marks (Spencer)   F 0:35116
   120  Noah Mote (Pleasants County) DEC #4 Carter Tallhammer (Ritchie)   M 9-0123
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Ritchie
Wrestleback Semi-Finals

   152  #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie) DEC Brock Tucker (Pleasants County)   D 8-594
   158  Ryan White (Ritchie) WBF #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama)   F 2:25116
   161  William Blouir (Pleasants County) WBF Ashton Byrd (Ritchie)   F 3:15128

Finals - First Place
   185  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie)   F 3:44110
   193  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF Javon LeTourneau (Spencer)   F 2:25135

Finals - Third Place
   182  #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie) WBF Griffin Bowie (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 3:4194
   188  #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County) WBF Ryan White (Ritchie)   F 1:35116

Spencer
Championship First Round

     6  #4 Landon Williams (Spencer) WBF Martel King (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:11110
    12  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF Seth Swanson (SpencerUN)   F 1:20135

Championship Quarter-Finals
    32  #4 Isabelle Nance (Wahama) WBF Brianna Jones (SpencerUN)   F 0:58102
    34  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBTF Maddox Mitchell (Spencer)   T 16-1102
    36  #4 Landon Williams (Spencer) DEC Connor Bartrug (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 2-0110
    42  #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County) WBF Nevan Marks (Spencer)   F 1:15116
    44  #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama) DEC Brycen Craft (Spencer)   D 10-5116
    46  Krystian Hall (Spencer) WBF #4 Carter Tallhammer (Ritchie)   F 0:06123
    48  #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun) DEC Damien Simons (SpencerUN)   M 14-0123
    49  #1 Brayden Tolley (Spencer) DEC William Blouir (Pleasants County)   D 2-0128
    54  Javon LeTourneau (Spencer) DEC #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt)   D 7-1135
    56  #1 Evan Greathouse (Spencer) DEC Evan Williams (Wirt)   D 5-0145
    60  #1 Nick Scott (Spencer) DEC Cade Hamrick (ClayUN)   D 7-0155
    69  #1 Mark Callow (Spencer) WBF Oliver Hulse (Gilmer)   F 1:13190

Wrestleback Second Round
    83  Brycen Craft (Spencer) WBF Colin Grogg (Calhoun)   F 1:26116

Championship Semi-Finals
   110  #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie) DEC #4 Landon Williams (Spencer)   D 2-1;SV1110
   118  #1 Dutch Sandy (Williamstown) WBF Krystian Hall (Spencer)   F 1:33123
   122  #1 Brayden Tolley (Spencer) WBF #4 Lakoda Lemaster (Ravenswood)   F 2:34128
   126  Javon LeTourneau (Spencer) WBF #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama)   F 2:14135
   129  #1 Evan Greathouse (Spencer) WBF #4 Tanner Emigh (Williamstown)   F 2:39145
   133  Nic Butler (Calhoun) WBF #1 Nick Scott (Spencer)   F 2:03155
   141  #1 Mark Callow (Spencer) WBF Jacob Asher (Pleasants County)   F 0:33190

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   108  Maddox Mitchell (Spencer) WBF James Gunther (Clay)   F 1:13102
   116  Brycen Craft (Spencer) DEC Collin King (Tyler Consolidated)   D 4-1116
   117  Ryan White (Ritchie) WBF Nevan Marks (Spencer)   F 0:35116
   121  James Baily (Wahama) WBF Damien Simons (SpencerUN)   F 1:32123
   127  #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt) WBF Seth Swanson (SpencerUN)   F 2:14135
   146  Noah Bare (Wahama) WBF Aaliyah Taylor (Spencer)   F 0:35215

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   153  Maddox Mitchell (Spencer) WBF #4 Isabelle Nance (Wahama)   F 0:37;SV4102
   154  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBF Brianna Jones (SpencerUN)   F 0:23102
   155  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #4 Landon Williams (Spencer)   F 2:02110
   157  #4 Ayden Powell (Pleasants County) WBF Brycen Craft (Spencer)   F 3:11116
   160  Krystian Hall (Spencer) WBF James Baily (Wahama)   F 0:31123
   167  #1 Nick Scott (Spencer) WBF Moses Mankin (Wahama)   F 0:055155

Kreider PC Tournaments, LLC - InTournament
Official Bracketing System of the NWCA



Bout-By-Bout Results
10th Annual LKC Middle School Championship

Spencer
Finals - First Place

   191  #1 Brayden Tolley (Spencer) DEC #2 Ezra Anderson (Calhoun)   M 9-0128
   193  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF Javon LeTourneau (Spencer)   F 2:25135
   195  #2 Pierce Adkins (Clay) WBF #1 Evan Greathouse (Spencer)   F 2:44145
   201  #1 Mark Callow (Spencer) WBF #3 Cruz Espinoza (Ravenswood)   F 2:26190

Finals - Third Place
   184  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBF Maddox Mitchell (Spencer)   F 2:20102
   190  Krystian Hall (Spencer) DEC #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun)   D 7-6123
   198  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC #1 Nick Scott (Spencer)   D 4-2155

Tyler Consolidated
Championship First Round

     1  Aiden Ribblet (Wirt) WBF Cherika Eddy (Tyler ConsolidatedUN)   F 0:3094
     6  #4 Landon Williams (Spencer) WBF Martel King (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:11110
    14  Israel Winfrey (Tyler Consolidated) DEC #3 Colt Northup (Wahama)   D 2-0145
    18  Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Alex Lott (Wirt)   F 1:22155

Championship Quarter-Finals
    24  #1 Jesse Cayton (Doddridge) WBF Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:5886
    28  Aiden Ribblet (Wirt) DEC Case Gleseke (Tyler Consolidated)   D 2-194
    31  #1 Caiden Bryant (Clay) WBF Bryleigh Owens (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:14102
    43  #3 Trenton Hall (Williamstown) DEC Collin King (Tyler Consolidated)   M 16-7116
    51  #2 Ezra Anderson (Calhoun) WBF Skyla Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:24128
    52  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF Stryder Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 1:28135
    63  #2 Matthew Neely (Clay) WBF Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:40155

Wrestleback Second Round
    77  Denny Knapp (Doddridge) DEC Case Gleseke (Tyler Consolidated)   M 8-094
    78  Trapper Boyce (Wirt) DEC Bryleigh Owens (Tyler Consolidated)   D 5-4102
    80  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Jeremiah Jones (Pleasants CountyUN)   F 3:44110
    88  Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Remington Harvey (WirtUN)   F 0:22155

Championship Semi-Finals
    97  #2 Garrett Richards (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #3 Hunter Haddox (Pleasants County)   F 2:0770
    98  #3 Keegan Sampson (Calhoun) DEC #2 Connor Richards (Tyler Consolidated)   D 14-1278

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   101  Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Ty Rafferty (WilliamstownUN)   F 1:2386
   112  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Ledger Corwin (Williamstown)   F 0:42110
   116  Brycen Craft (Spencer) DEC Collin King (Tyler Consolidated)   D 4-1116
   124  #3 Uriah Coleman (Williamstown) WBF Skyla Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:46128
   128  Stryder Shields (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Evan Marant (Pleasants County)   F 0:50135
   131  Kinley Butcher (Ravenswood) WBF Israel Winfrey (Tyler Consolidated)   F FOR145
   135  Moses Mankin (Wahama) WBF Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:45155

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   149  Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #2 Kayden Lewis (Wirt)   F FOR86
   155  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #4 Landon Williams (Spencer)   F 2:02110
   164  #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama) WBF Stryder Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:55135

Finals - First Place
   176  #2 Garrett Richards (Tyler Consolidated) DEC #1 Dre Perkins (Williamstown)   M 17-470

Finals - Third Place
   180  Rogen Smith (Ravenswood) WBF Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:2186
   186  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) DEC Andrew Tanner (Clay)   D 10-4110

Wahama
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Wahama
Championship First Round

     9  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) DEC Kenly Patterson (Wahama)   D 2-0110
    11  #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama) WBF Ryan White (Ritchie)   F 1:07116
    14  Israel Winfrey (Tyler Consolidated) DEC #3 Colt Northup (Wahama)   D 2-0145
    16  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC Moses Mankin (Wahama)   D 9-2155
    19  #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama) WBF Bret Smith (ClayUN)   F 0:39171

Championship Quarter-Finals
    32  #4 Isabelle Nance (Wahama) WBF Brianna Jones (SpencerUN)   F 0:58102
    41  #1 Johnny Heath (Ravenswood) WBF Richard Johnson (WahamaUN)   F 0:40116
    44  #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama) DEC Brycen Craft (Spencer)   D 10-5116
    47  #3 Gus Hartley (Wirt) DEC James Baily (Wahama)   D 4-0123
    55  #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama) DEC Sagan Bowers (Ravenswood)   D 2-1135
    64  #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama) WBF Sam Bailey (Calhoun)   F 2:44171
    70  Jacob Asher (Pleasants County) WBF Ryland Friend (Wahama)   F 0:36190
    72  #1 Mark Bowen (Ravenswood) DEC Noah Bare (Wahama)   D 2-1215

Wrestleback Second Round
    82  Andrew Tanner (Clay) WBF Kenly Patterson (Wahama)   F 2:16110
    84  Ryan White (Ritchie) WBF Richard Johnson (WahamaUN)   F 0:10116
    87  #3 Colt Northup (Wahama) WBF Maddix Wells (Gilmer)   F 2:28145
    89  Moses Mankin (Wahama) WBF Braylon Ash (Doddridge)   F 0:25155
    95  Sam Bailey (Calhoun) WBF Landon King (WahamaUN)   F 3:24171

Championship Semi-Finals
   106  #1 Caiden Bryant (Clay) WBF #4 Isabelle Nance (Wahama)   F 1:08102
   115  #3 Trenton Hall (Williamstown) DEC #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama)   D 6-2116
   126  Javon LeTourneau (Spencer) WBF #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama)   F 2:14135
   137  #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama) WBF #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown)   F 0:21171

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   121  James Baily (Wahama) WBF Damien Simons (SpencerUN)   F 1:32123
   132  #3 Colt Northup (Wahama) WBF Evan Williams (Wirt)   F 2:11145
   135  Moses Mankin (Wahama) WBF Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:45155
   143  Oliver Hulse (Gilmer) WBF Ryland Friend (Wahama)   F 0:25190
   146  Noah Bare (Wahama) WBF Aaliyah Taylor (Spencer)   F 0:35215

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   153  Maddox Mitchell (Spencer) WBF #4 Isabelle Nance (Wahama)   F 0:37;SV4102
   158  Ryan White (Ritchie) WBF #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama)   F 2:25116
   160  Krystian Hall (Spencer) WBF James Baily (Wahama)   F 0:31123
   164  #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama) WBF Stryder Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 2:55135
   167  #1 Nick Scott (Spencer) WBF Moses Mankin (Wahama)   F 0:055155
   173  Noah Bare (Wahama) WBF Brett Carrico (DoddridgeUN)   F 2:33215

Finals - First Place
   178  #1 Elijah Frye (Wahama) WBF #3 Keegan Sampson (Calhoun)   F 2:4678
   199  #3 Cameron Patterson (Ravenswood) DEC #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama)   D 14-10171

Finals - Third Place
   194  #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown) DEC #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama)   D 7-4135
   204  #1 Mark Bowen (Ravenswood) WBF Noah Bare (Wahama)   F 2:56215

Williamstown
Championship First Round

     2  #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown) WBF Denny Knapp (Doddridge)   F 1:1094
     4  #1 Cash Mossor (Ritchie) WBF Ledger Corwin (Williamstown)   F 1:19110
    16  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC Moses Mankin (Wahama)   D 9-2155
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Williamstown
Championship Quarter-Finals

    25  #4 Zac Smith (Calhoun) WBF Ty Rafferty (WilliamstownUN)   F 2:1486
    26  #3 Nick Ellison (Williamstown) WBF Rogen Smith (Ravenswood)   F 0:5986
    29  #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown) WBF Leland McCullough (GilmerUN)   F 0:3494
    38  #2 Kyle Bullman (Pleasants County) WBF Charlie Ellison (Williamstown)   F 1:20110
    43  #3 Trenton Hall (Williamstown) DEC Collin King (Tyler Consolidated)   M 16-7116
    45  #1 Dutch Sandy (Williamstown) DEC Noah Mote (Pleasants County)   D 2-1123
    50  Ashton Byrd (Ritchie) WBF #3 Uriah Coleman (Williamstown)   F 1:21128
    53  #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown) DEC Aubrey Flevaris (Doddridge)   D 2-0135
    57  #4 Tanner Emigh (Williamstown) WBF Maddix Wells (Gilmer)   F 0:28145
    61  Nic Butler (Calhoun) DEC #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown)   D 5-4155
    65  #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown) DEC Jordan Gray (Clay)   D 4-0171

Wrestleback First Round
    39  Ledger Corwin (Williamstown) DEC Jacob Lauer (Pleasants CountyUN)   D 9-2110

Wrestleback Second Round
    79  Ledger Corwin (Williamstown) WBF Charlie Ellison (Williamstown)   F 0:02110
    90  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC #3 Henry Walsh (Gilmer)   D 6-5155

Championship Semi-Finals
    96  #1 Dre Perkins (Williamstown) WBF #4 Garrett Sharp (Wirt)   F 3:4470
   100  #3 Nick Ellison (Williamstown) WBF #2 Kayden Lewis (Wirt)   F 0:3286
   103  #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown) WBF #4 Brody Collins (Ritchie)   F 0:3894
   115  #3 Trenton Hall (Williamstown) DEC #2 Trenton Rowe (Wahama)   D 6-2116
   118  #1 Dutch Sandy (Williamstown) WBF Krystian Hall (Spencer)   F 1:33123
   125  #1 Isaiah Poole (Ritchie) WBF #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown)   F 2:11135
   129  #1 Evan Greathouse (Spencer) WBF #4 Tanner Emigh (Williamstown)   F 2:39145
   130  #2 Pierce Adkins (Clay) WBF Noah Powell (WilliamstownUN)   F 0:19145
   137  #1 Preston Freeman (Wahama) WBF #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown)   F 0:21171
   142  #3 Cruz Espinoza (Ravenswood) WBF #2 Tresstin Neill (Williamstown)   F 2:45190

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   101  Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Ty Rafferty (WilliamstownUN)   F 1:2386
   112  Martel King (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Ledger Corwin (Williamstown)   F 0:42110
   124  #3 Uriah Coleman (Williamstown) WBF Skyla Shields (Tyler Consolidated)   F 0:46128
   136  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC Cade Hamrick (ClayUN)   D 2-1155

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   162  #4 Lakoda Lemaster (Ravenswood) WBF #3 Uriah Coleman (Williamstown)   F 0:09128
   163  #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown) WBF #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt)   F 2:36135
   165  #4 Tanner Emigh (Williamstown) WBF Kinley Butcher (Ravenswood)   F 0:38145
   168  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) WBF Skyler Johnson (Ravenswood)   F 0:55155
   169  #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown) WBF Issac Simmons (RavenswoodUN)   F 2:55171
   171  #2 Tresstin Neill (Williamstown) WBF Oliver Hulse (Gilmer)   F 1:22190
   174  #1 Mark Bowen (Ravenswood) WBF #2 Hudson Hess (Williamstown)   F 0:22215

Finals - First Place
   176  #2 Garrett Richards (Tyler Consolidated) DEC #1 Dre Perkins (Williamstown)   M 17-470
   179  #3 Nick Ellison (Williamstown) WBF #1 Jesse Cayton (Doddridge)   F 2:1486
   181  #1 Gauge Goodrich (Gilmer) WBF #3 Landon Miller (Williamstown)   F 3:4194
   187  #1 Johnny Heath (Ravenswood) WBF #3 Trenton Hall (Williamstown)   F 0:44116
   189  #1 Dutch Sandy (Williamstown) WBF #3 Gus Hartley (Wirt)   F 2:13123
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Williamstown
Finals - Third Place

   194  #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown) DEC #2 Kane Brinker (Wahama)   D 7-4135
   196  #4 Tanner Emigh (Williamstown) WBF Noah Powell (WilliamstownUN)   F 0:40145
   198  #4 Carson Sutton (Williamstown) DEC #1 Nick Scott (Spencer)   D 4-2155
   200  #2 Cole Blouir (Pleasants County) WBF #4 Wyatt Ridgeway (Williamstown)   F 3:45171
   202  #2 Tresstin Neill (Williamstown) WBF Jacob Asher (Pleasants County)   F 0:50190

Wirt
Championship First Round

     1  Aiden Ribblet (Wirt) WBF Cherika Eddy (Tyler ConsolidatedUN)   F 0:3094
     3  #2 Gunner Trimble (Gilmer) WBF Trapper Boyce (Wirt)   F 1:32102
    13  #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt) DEC Evan Marant (Pleasants County)   D 2-0135
    18  Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Alex Lott (Wirt)   F 1:22155
    22  Josiah Campbell (Wirt) WBF Jacob Morris (ClayUN)   F 0:23171

Championship Quarter-Finals
    28  Aiden Ribblet (Wirt) DEC Case Gleseke (Tyler Consolidated)   D 2-194
    47  #3 Gus Hartley (Wirt) DEC James Baily (Wahama)   D 4-0123
    54  Javon LeTourneau (Spencer) DEC #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt)   D 7-1135
    56  #1 Evan Greathouse (Spencer) DEC Evan Williams (Wirt)   D 5-0145
    66  #3 Cameron Patterson (Ravenswood) DEC Josiah Campbell (Wirt)   D 5-0171

Wrestleback Second Round
    78  Trapper Boyce (Wirt) DEC Bryleigh Owens (Tyler Consolidated)   D 5-4102
    88  Paten Haynes (Tyler Consolidated) WBF Remington Harvey (WirtUN)   F 0:22155
    93  Josiah Campbell (Wirt) WBF Pancho Rodriguez (RavenswoodUN)   F 0:35171

Championship Semi-Finals
    96  #1 Dre Perkins (Williamstown) WBF #4 Garrett Sharp (Wirt)   F 3:4470
   100  #3 Nick Ellison (Williamstown) WBF #2 Kayden Lewis (Wirt)   F 0:3286
   102  #1 Gauge Goodrich (Gilmer) WBF Aiden Ribblet (Wirt)   F 0:3594
   119  #3 Gus Hartley (Wirt) WBF #2 Tucker Sampson (Calhoun)   F 2:30123

Wrestleback Quarter-Finals
   127  #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt) WBF Seth Swanson (SpencerUN)   F 2:14135
   132  #3 Colt Northup (Wahama) WBF Evan Williams (Wirt)   F 2:11145

Wrestleback Semi-Finals
   149  Urijah Mossor (Tyler Consolidated) WBF #2 Kayden Lewis (Wirt)   F FOR86
   163  #4 Jacob Maciver (Williamstown) WBF #3 Grayson Keener (Wirt)   F 2:36135

Finals - First Place
   189  #1 Dutch Sandy (Williamstown) WBF #3 Gus Hartley (Wirt)   F 2:13123

Finals - Third Place
   177  #4 Garrett Sharp (Wirt) WBF #3 Hunter Haddox (Pleasants County)   F 3:4170
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